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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR FEBRUARY 2026 

 

 TRADE: IMPORT 

Sl. 

No. 

Commodities Values in Rs Crore % Change 

FEB'25 APR'24-

FEB'25 

FEB'26 APR'25-

FEB'26 

FEB'26 APR'25-

FEB'26 

1 Cotton Raw & Waste 869.34 9641.30 367.49 16225.37 -57.73 68.29 

2 Vegetable Oil  10495.54 136042.90 14561.87 158055.20 38.74 16.18 

3 Pulses 4301.71 42629.50 2757.57 28613.86 -35.90 -32.88 

4 Fruits & vegetables  2274.20 25199.26 3089.66 30967.58 35.86 22.89 

5 Pulp and Waste paper 1264.07 15711.46 1195.72 16142.81 -5.41 2.75 

6 Textile yarn Fabric, 

made-up articles 

1713.70 19267.90 1884.33 21144.07 9.96 9.74 

7 Fertilisers, Crude & 

manufactured 

5266.78 81078.07 7958.60 139386.81 51.11 71.92 

8 Sulphur & Unroasted Iron 

Pyrites 

477.81 2506.77 1137.22 6542.80 138.01 161.01 

9 Metaliferrous ores & 

other minerals 

7280.55 87021.16 10886.07 116067.63 49.52 33.38 

10 Coal, Coke & Briquettes, 

etc. 

17904.51 243085.57 20636.52 222653.15 15.26 -8.41 

11 Petroleum, Crude & 

products 

103528.13 1405541.53 117691.89 1420539.75 13.68 1.07 

12 Wood &  Wood products 4516.01 54377.22 4631.77 55357.47 2.56 1.80 

13 Leather & leather 

products 

602.25 7650.36 720.79 7587.41 19.68 -0.82 

14 Organic & Inorganic 

Chemicals 

17719.95 220703.16 19689.13 226816.35 11.11 2.77 

15 Dyeing/tanning/colouring 

materials 

2677.45 32997.85 3322.70 34495.26 24.10 4.54 

16 Artificial resins, plastic 

materials, etc. 

13670.35 173906.42 15970.56 183939.10 16.83 5.77 

17 Chemical material & 

products 

10909.66 97725.01 9883.55 131271.44 -9.41 34.33 

18 Newsprint 214.23 3279.84 147.09 2473.01 -31.34 -24.60 

19 Pearls, precious & Semi-

precious stones 

11147.99 133625.90 11837.87 145660.03 6.19 9.01 

20 Iron & Steel 13668.82 176020.63 14622.51 175441.47 6.98 -0.33 

21 Non-ferrous metals 15597.54 191274.94 21227.43 233577.63 36.09 22.12 

22 Machine tools 3764.17 43561.89 4598.48 52249.18 22.16 19.94 

23 Machinery, electrical & 

non-electrical 

37539.15 411478.84 48319.09 493640.74 28.72 19.97 

24 Transport equipment 26258.59 265296.13 20897.56 267954.33 -20.42 1.00 

25 Project goods 1299.08 8809.06 253.11 9053.76 -80.52 2.78 

26 Professional instrument, 

Optical goods, etc. 

5462.53 63947.01 7378.52 75410.29 35.07 17.93 

27 Electronic goods 65888.87 753220.10 91627.59 923580.17 39.06 22.62 

28 Medicinal & 

Pharmaceutical products 

6010.41 68986.58 7674.62 77877.98 27.69 12.89 

29 Gold 20349.92 450966.36 67562.98 611067.43 232.01 35.50 

30 Silver 3749.66 39895.39 15054.59 101676.59 301.49 154.86 

  Sub-Total 416422.95 5265448.13 547586.87 5985468.66 31.50 13.67 

   GRAND   TOTAL 446842.95 5545978.88 578077.60 6280656.35 29.37 13.25 

Note 1: Grand total is inclusive of all countries. 

Note 2: The figures for FEB’26 are provisional. 

 

 

 


